NO400	0005413
(Requestor's Name)     (Address)     (Address)	100037050421
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/28/0401029015 **78.75
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

. .. .. ......

---- ·

\_\_\_\_\_

Trishely

· \_\_\_ - - -

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: UNITED FILM & TELEVISION ARTISTS DAYTONA, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee Status

✓ \$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

S87.50 \$87.50 Filing Fee,

Certified Copy & Certificate

## ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: SHARON ALBUQUERQUE

Name (Printed or typed)

**74 JENNIFER CIRCLE** 

Address

PONCE INLET, FLORIDA 32127 City, State & Zip

(386) 304-9042

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## - ORIGINAL -

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

## **ARTICLE I-NAME**

The name of the corporation shall be: United Film & Television Artists Daytona, Inc.

### **ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The principal place of business address of this corporation shall be: 74 Jennifer Circle Ponce Inlet, Florida 32127

#### The mailing address of this corporation shall be:

P.O. Box 9033 Daytona Beach, Florida 32120-9033

## **ARTICLE III - PURPOSE**

#### The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To conduct a not-for-profit incorporated trade association primarily supported by membership dues and other income from activities substantially related to its exempt purpose which shall not engage in activities ordinarily carried on for profit (even if the organization is operated on a cooperative basis or produces only sufficient income to be self-sufficient).

To provide information, assistance, education and a community of interest, to artists and other production crafts personnel associated with the production of film, television, video, entertainment, broadcast, theater, and recording products in the State of Florida.

To educate the public and membership to concerns facing artists and other production crafts personnel associated with the production of film, television, video, entertainment, broadcast, theater, and recording products in the State of Florida.

To improve business and working conditions which benefit the entire industry of artists and other production crafts personnel associated with the production of film, television, video, entertainment, broadcast, theater, and recording products in the State of Florida.

To support the enactment of laws which advance the common interests of the membership.

To assist and collaborate with all other organizations and/or agencies desirous of achieving these purposes.

### **ARTICLE IV - MANNER OF ELECTION**

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is:

By ballot of all members in good standing and eligible to vote. Also, committee chairperson(s) are appointed Director(s) by the President and approved by a majority of the Board of Directors.

# FILED

04 MAY 28 PH 4: 04

ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## - ORIGINAL -

#### **ARTICLE V - MANNER OF AFFILIATION**

#### The manner by which the corporation shall affiliate to carry out the foregoing shall be:

As a corporate Affiliate of United Film & Television Artists, Inc., a.k.a. UFTA (a Florida Corporation); subject to and in accordance with all applicable Bylaws of United Film & Television Artists, Inc. currently in force and/or as hereafter legitimately amended upon formal membership adoption thereof.

### **ARTICLE VI - INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS**

#### List name/s, address(cs) and specific title(s):

Sharon Albuquerque, President/Director 74 Jennifer Circle Ponce Inlet, Florida 32127

Gregory Price, Executive Vice President/Director 166 Sweetgum Lane Port Orange, Florida 32129

George White, Vice President/Director P.O. Box 291003 Port Orange, Florida 32129-1003

Dr. Warren Hersch, Secretary/Director 3 Brook Crest Way Ormand Beach, Florida 32174

Dorothy Lynn Byrne, Treasurer/Director 31 Manderley Lane Ormond Beach, Florida 32174

## **ARTICLE VII - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS**

The name and street address of the registered agent is:

R. C. Edgerton
c/o United Film & Television Artists, Inc.
1940 Estey Avenue
Naples, Florida 34104

## - ORIGINAL -

## **ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Sharon Albuquerque 74 Jennifer Circle Ponce Inlet, Florida 32127

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Signature/Registered Agent Signature/Incorporator

4/22/04 Date